William Peace (4-17,3-10 USA South) -vs- Methodist (14-8,9-4 USA South)
02/12/25 at Riddle Center, Fayetteville, NC

Date: 02/12/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’g:dz;fcgfg'w William Peace 15| 16| 10| 14| 55
Site: Riddle Center, Fayetteville, NC Methodist 20 19 20 14 73
Referees: Klara Vinson, Willie Crespo, John Holmes
William Peace 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Daye,Brene'a * 22 3-6 2-4 2-3 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 0 10
01 Baker,Ja'Naisja =3 28 2-6 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 8
21  Wright,Danasia * 16 1-3 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 6
15 Taylor,Shania =3 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
05 Henderson,Zikira * 24  0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 7 0 1 1
12 Woodruff,Allye 30 5-15 1-8 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 13
24  Randolph,Alayna 29 5-10 0-4 2-2 1-6 7 1 5 6 0 3 12
34 Lewis,Hannah 24 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 2 2 0 2
23  Logan Bouknight,Kaylan 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
11  Morton,Cashae 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 5-24 14-18 6-21 27 11 11 22 2 10 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-8 25.00 % 1-3 33.33% 5-6 83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-3 33.33 %
Total 18-51 35.3% 5-24 20.8% 14-18 77.8 %
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0
Methodist 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hicks,Kiley * 18 8-11 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 2 16
41  McGaughnea,Rebecca o 19 6-10 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 12
01 Peterson,Jillian * 22 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 2 10
15 D'Oleo,Melissa = 27  3-7 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 3 0 3 8
22  Irizarry,Aneesa * 26 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 8 1 1 1 2
05 Webb,Serenity 13 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
35 McRae,Eva 10 3-6 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 1 1 7
11  Grullon,Kayleen 11 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
30 Steele,Tsion 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Richardson,Destiny 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
24  Evans,Hannah 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  Dunlap,Giavonna 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
34 Robinson,Aleigha 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
33 Shazer,Alyssa 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Jacobs,Jehari 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Davis,Carmin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-65 4-11 3-10 12-28 40 18 21 16 2 11 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-4 0.00 %

4th Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %



Total 33-65 50.8 % 4-11 36.4 % 3-10 30.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist

09:44 MISS 3PTR by D'OLEO,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by D'OLEO,MELISSA
09:38 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
TURNOVER by BAKER,JA'NAISIA 09:19
09:07 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by D'OLEO,MELISSA
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JA'NAISIA 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY
08:11 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JA'NAISIA 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA
FOUL by TAYLOR,SHANIA 07:31
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHANIA 07:31
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DANASIA 07:31
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 07:31
SUB IN by LEWIS,HANNAH 07:31
07:29 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEWIS,HANNAH 07:29
REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA
06:45 0-8 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HICKS,KILEY

TURNOVER by DAYE,BRENE'A 06:20
06:20 STEAL by D'OLEO,MELISSA
06:15 MISS LAYUP by D'OLEO,MELISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 06:11
FOUL by DAYE,BRENE'A 05:48
SUB OUT by DAYE,BRENE'A 05:48
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 05:48
05:42 MISS JUMPER by IRIZARRY,ANEESA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
05:37 MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,JA'NAISIA(fastbreak) 05:29 3-8 H5
ASSIST by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
05:16 3-10 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 05:03
05:03 STEAL by D'OLEO,MELISSA
04:48 3-12 H9 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA

04:30 FOUL by HICKS,KILEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 04:30
SUB IN by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL 04:30
GOOD FT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 04:30 4-12 H8
GOOD FT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 04:30 5-12 H7
04:23 TURNOVER by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
04:23 SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY
04:23 SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint) 03:59 7-12 H5

03:38 7-14 H7 GOOD JUMPER by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by D'OLEO,MELISSA
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 03:08



REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

FOUL by LEWIS,HANNAH
TURNOVER by LEWIS,HANNAH

SUB OUT by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL
SUB IN by HENDERSON, ZIKIRA

BLOCK by LEWIS,HANNAH

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALLYE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,HANNAH

SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHANIA

SUB IN by WRIGHT,DANASIA

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,SHANIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

STEAL by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

GOOD FT by BAKER,JA'NAISJA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BAKER,JA'NAISJA(fastbreak)

2nd Play By Play

9-16

9-18
11-18

11-20

13-20

14-20
15-20

H7

H9
H7

H9

H7

H 6
H S5

REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA

GOOII)) LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA

SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA

MISS LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA

MISS LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

TURNOVER by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

FOUL by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
10:00 SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA
10:00 SUB IN by D'OLEO,MELISSA
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA
SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'NAISJA 10:00
SUB IN by DAYE,BRENE'A 10:00
09:38 FOUL by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
GOOD FT by HENDERSON, ZIKIRA 09:37 16-20 H4
MISS FT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 09:37
== REBOUND DEF by EVANS,HANNAH
FOUL by TAYLOR,SHANIA 09:11
09:11 16-21 H5 GOOD FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
09:11 16-22 H6 GOOD FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
TURNOVER by DAYE,BRENE'A 09:00
09:00 STEAL by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
08:44 16-24 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)



08:29 FOUL by EVANS,HANNAH

08:29 SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
08:29 SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHANIA 08:29
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:29
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 08:20
08:20 STEAL by D'OLEO,MELISSA
08:14 MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,EVA
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,BRENE'A ==
07:48 FOUL by HICKS,KILEY
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 07:48
SUB IN by BAKER,JA'NAISJA 07:48
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DANASIA 07:48 17-24 H7
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DANASIA 07:48 18-24 H6

07:42 18-27 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,SERENITY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCRAE,EVA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DANASIA(in the paint) 07:24
07:24 BLOCK by MCRAE,EVA
= REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY
FOUL by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY
07:19 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA
07:08 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,HANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,BRENE'A 06:55 21-29 H8
ASSIST by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA =
06:43 TURNOVER by D'OLEO,MELISSA
STEAL by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 06:43
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 06:37
06:37 STEAL by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA
06:21 MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA =
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,BRENE'A 06:13
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JA'NAISIA =
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA(in the paint) 06:09
= REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA
05:49 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,SERENITY(in the paint)
05:36 FOUL by D'OLEO,MELISSA
05:36 SUB OUT by WEBB,SERENITY
05:36 SUB OUT by EVANS,HANNAH
05:36 SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA
05:36 SUB IN by PETERSON,JILLIAN
05:36 SUB IN by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
05:36 SUB IN by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DANASIA 05:36
SUB IN by LEWIS,HANNAH 05:36
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 05:36
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 05:36
TURNOVER by LEWIS,HANNAH 05:22
05:22 STEAL by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
05:06 MISS 3PTR by D'OLEO,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,BRENE'A =
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint) 04:51 23-31 H8

GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA (fastbreak)(in
04:44 23-33 H 10 the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 04:33
— REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN
04:16 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,JILLIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,BRENE'A 03:57 26-35 HO
ASSIST by BAKER,JA'NAISIA --
03:36 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by DAYE,BRENE'A(in the paint) 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA



02:56 MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA
02:37 26-37 H11 GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

02:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:32
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint) 02:10 28-37 H9
FOUL by BAKER,JA'NAISJA 01:59

01:59 MISS FT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:59 MISS FT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN

01:09 MISS JUMPER by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 00:57
REBOUND OFF by DAYE,BRENE'A --
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,BRENE'A 00:45
REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,BRENE'A(in the paint) 00:39 30-37 H7
ASSIST by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA --

00:39 FOUL by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA
GOOD FT by DAYE,BRENE'A 00:39 31-37 H6

00:39 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ALEIGHA

00:39 SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY

00:23 31-39 H8 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
SUB OUT by WOODRUFF,ALLYE 10:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA 10:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DANASIA 10:00
09:46 31-41 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:34
TURNOVER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 09:17
09:06 TURNOVER by HICKS,KILEY
STEAL by WRIGHT,DANASIA 09:06
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DANASIA 08:51
== REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA
08:42 TURNOVER by D'OLEO,MELISSA
STEAL by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:42
TURNOVER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:38

08:10 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
TURNOVER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 08:02
08:02 STEAL by PETERSON,JILLIAN
07:58 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by D'OLEO,MELISSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,JILLIAN

TURNOVER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA 07:47
07:47 STEAL by PETERSON,JILLIAN
07:37 TURNOVER by D'OLEO,MELISSA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DANASIA 07:37



SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHANIA

SUB IN by LEWIS,HANNAH
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,SHANIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, ZIKIRA
SUB IN by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHANIA
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

STEAL by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,JA'NAISJA

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,BRENE'A

TURNOVER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

FOUL by BAKER,JA'NAISJA
SUB OUT by DAYE,BRENE'A
SUB IN by HENDERSON, ZIKIRA

STEAL by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
MISS LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALLYE(in the paint)

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:

04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
03:

36

20
20
14

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
08
08
08
53
53
46

43
43
43
43
43
43
23

07
58
58
42

36

19

11
10
10
10

10

07
07
59

31-48 H 17

31-50 H 19

31-52 H21

31-54 H 23

FOUL by D'OLEO,MELISSA

GOOD 3PTR by D'OLEO,MELISSA
ASSIST by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA

FOUL by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA

BLOCK by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA

GOOII)) LAYUP by PETERSON,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by D'OLEO,MELISSA

STEAL by HICKS,KILEY
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY

SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA

TURNOVER by MCRAE,EVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY

SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA

SUB IN by EVANS,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

FOUL by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

STEAL by MCRAE,EVA

MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,EVA

GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,SERENITY
ASSIST by MCRAE,EVA

REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA



FOUL by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
FOUL TECH by TEAM

FOUL by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEWIS,HANNAH
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DANASIA

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DANASIA
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DANASIA

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,JA'NAISIA
ASSIST by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DANASIA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,SHANIA
GOOD FT by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
GOOD FT by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
SUB IN by DAYE,BRENE'A

TURNOVER by DAYE,BRENE'A
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,BRENE'A
SUB OUT by BAKER,JA'NAISIA

SUB IN by WRIGHT,DANASIA

MISS FT by DAYE,BRENE'A(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAYE,BRENE'A(fastbreak)

VISITORS: William Peace

32-54
33-54

36-54

36-56

38-56
38-59

39-59
40-59

41-59

H 22
H 21

H 20

H 18
H 21

H 20
H 19

H 18

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by MCRAE,EVA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MCRAE,EVA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

REBOUND OFF by WEBB,SERENITY
MISS 3PTR by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

FOUL by GRULLON,KAYLEEN

SUB OUT by EVANS,HANNAH
SUB IN by SHAZER,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by MCRAE,EVA

MISS LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)

ASSIST by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,EVA

ASSIST by SHAZER,ALYSSA
FOUL by MCRAE,EVA

TURNOVER by SHAZER,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by SHAZER,ALYSSA

FOUL by SHAZER,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Methodist

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by WEBB,SERENITY
SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN
SUB OUT by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
SUB OUT by SHAZER,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA

SUB IN by PETERSON,JILLIAN
SUB IN by D'OLEO,MELISSA
SUB IN by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY



SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DANASIA
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,ZIKIRA

MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAYE,BRENE'A

SUB IN by MORTON,CASHAE
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
MISS JUMPER by MORTON,CASHAE

MISS JUMPER by MORTON,CASHAE

REBOUND DEF by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
GOOD 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE
ASSIST by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SHANIA
SUB IN by LEWIS,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

SUB OUT by HENDERSON, ZIKIRA
SUB IN by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL

GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALLYE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA

MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

05:22

05:10
05:04
04:39
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29

41-61

41-64

44-64

44-66

44-68

46-68

46-70 H 24

H 20

H 23

H 20

H 22

H 24

H 22

SUB IN by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by IRIZARRY,ANEESA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN
MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by STEELE, TSION

GOOD 3PTR by D'OLEO,MELISSA
ASSIST by HICKS,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by HICKS,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DESTINY

STEAL by HICKS,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DESTINY

MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,KILEY
GOOD TIPIN by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA

SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY

SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI

SUB IN by SHAZER,ALYSSA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,HANNAH

FOUL by LEWIS,HANNAH
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,ALAYNA
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DANASIA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DANASIA
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

STEAL by WRIGHT,DANASIA

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL

FOUL by MORTON,CASHAE

STEAL by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,DANASIA
GOOD TIPIN by WRIGHT,DANASIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by WRIGHT,DANASIA

STEAL by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL

GOOD JUMPER by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

REBOUND DEF by MORTON,CASHAE
MISS 3PTR by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

STEAL by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

GOOD LAYUP by WOODRUFF,ALLYE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by WOODRUFF,ALLYE

MISS FT by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOGAN BOUKNIGHT,KAYL

04:20
04:16
04:16
04:05 48-70 H 22

03:51
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50 48-71 H 23
03:50

03:36
03:20
03:20
03:10
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:51
02:51
02:43
02:43 50-71 H?21
02:43
02:43
02:37
02:37
02:30 52-71 H 19
02:05

01:49
01:46
01:46
01:37
01:37

01:33 54-71 H 17
01:20
01:05

00:58

00:49

00:44
00:42 54-73 H 19
00:28
00:21
00:21

00:21 55-73 H 18

MISS 3PTR by SHAZER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA
SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

MISS LAYUP by STEELE,TSION(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,TSION

GOOD FT by STEELE,TSION
MISS FT by STEELE, TSION

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JEHARI
TURNOVER by JACOBS,JEHARI

REBOUND DEF by STEELE, TSION

SUB OUT by STEELE, TSION
SUB IN by DAVIS,CARMIN
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,DESTINY

FOUL by DAVIS,CARMIN

REBOUND DEF by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA
TURNOVER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

MISS 3PTR by SHAZER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CARMIN

SUB IN by STEELE, TSION
TURNOVER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA

TURNOVER by STEELE,TSION

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEELE, TSION

GOOD TIPIN by STEELE, TSION(in the paint)
FOUL by STEELE, TSION

FOUL by JACOBS,JEHARI



